506443128 01/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6489896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOKIFUMI TANAKA	09/25/2019
HIDEKI KANADA	09/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	Iress: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17145927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006760.00673
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA A. BAHM
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Bahm/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506443128 REEL: 054878 FRAME: 0513

4616	FF2ana.	tean/g	980 A 138
2011 X	-\$\$\$\$\$\$\$~~~ \$ \$	150000	12.2008

ASSIGNMENT

lame of (θ) Address nee (10)	In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, the undersigned the undersigned the undersigned the sum of the	(6) of one doßer (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideratiom ligned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does easign, transfer and ABUSHIKI KAISHA izuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi 487-8561, Japan Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States he invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a	s paid to each set over to
ter(s) (3) (4) terms of (9) Address (10)	In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, the undersigned, the undersigned and the undersigned as the Adelman of U.S.C. \$100, in the U	(6) of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration ligned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and ABUSHIKI KAISHA izuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi 467-8561, Japan Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States he invention, and in all applications for patent including any and s	s paid to each set over to
lems of (B) Address nee (10)	in consideration of the sum of the undersigned, the undersigned the undersigned the undersigned the sum of the undersigned the sum of the sum o	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration igned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does easign, transfer and ABUSHIKI KAISHA ZUINO-KU, Nagoya-shi, Alchi 467-8561, Japan Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States he invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a	s paid to each set over to
lame of (θ) Address nee (10)	in consideration of the sum of the undersigned, the undersigned the undersigned the undersigned the sum of the undersigned the sum of the sum o	of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations algored agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and ABUSHIKI KAISHA Zuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8561, Japan Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States he invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a	of America as
♦ (8) Address nee (10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Miz (horeinañor designated as the A	Zuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi 467-8561, Japan Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States he invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a	of America as all provisional,
nee (10)	(horoination designated as the A	Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States he invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a	ali provisional,
	defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in th	he invention, and in all applications for patent including any and s	ali provisional,
200000	FUSER WITH AN ENDL	emination certificates that may be granted on the invention know	
tion Tillo Cana	ENDLESS BELT, AND C	CONVEYER WITH AN ENDLESS BELT	
Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Altorney Docket No.	006760,00633	***************************************
	for which the undersigned has i	(have) executed an application for patent in the United States of	f America
ate of of (12) lon	on Sep.	25, 2019	
(742	U.S. application Serial Numb	per	
	fled		
0	Title, Case or Foreign fon Number ate of of fon	Title, Case or Foreign fon Number for which the undersigned has ate of of (12) on Jeff John (13) U.S. application Serial Number (14) On Serial Number (15) On Serial Number (16) On Serial Number (17) On Serial Number	Title, Case or Foreign for Number (Altorney Docket No. 006760,00633 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of of (12) on 25,20[9] lon (13) U.S. application Serial Number attentor

1) The undersigned agree(a) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or relastic applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assigness may deem necessary.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers recessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the imernational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undereigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by relssue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict harewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Sanner & Witcoff, LTD the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Palant and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Sep. 25, 2019	Name of Inventor	Joseifum Janaka Tokikumi TANAKA	(SEAL)
Date	Sep. 25. 2019	Name of Inventor	Hisleki Kanada Hideki KANADA	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)